AGENDA (Revised 02/02/2009)

House Committee on Public Health, Welfare and Labor

87th General Assembly
Regular Session, 2009

Tuesday, February 03, 2009
10:00 AM
Room 130, State Capitol
Little Rock, Arkansas

Rep. Gregg Reep, Chair

Rep. Gene Shelby, Vice Chair
Rep. Curren Everett

Rep. Roy Ragland

Rep. George Overbey

Rep. Eddie Cooper

Rep. Willie Hardy Rep. Billy Gaskill
Rep. Pam Adcock Rep. Eddie Hawkins
Rep. Stephanie Flowers Rep. Johnny Hoyt
Rep. Mike Burris Rep. Lance Reynolds
Rep. Nathan George Rep. Jon Woods
Rep. John Paul Wells Rep. Clark Hall

Rep. Fred Allen Rep. Tracy Pennartz

Number
HB1134

SB58

HB1216

HB1232
HB1238
HB1267

HB1274
SB120

SB225

HB1275

Sponsor
Hall

Steele

Shelby

Overbey
Garner

Shelby

Adcock

P. Malone

Bledsoe

J. Burris

REGULAR AGENDA

Subtitle

THE HEALTH CARE ACCESS AND PRIMARY PROVIDER ACT.

AN ACT TO REPEAL ARKANSAS CODE 20-76-107 CONCERNING THE INDEPENDENT
EVALUATOR FOR THE TEMPORARY ASSISTANCE FOR NEEDY FAMILIES PROGRAM.

AN ACT TO REQUIRE THE ARKANSAS STATE MEDICAL BOARD AND THE ARKANSAS
STATE BOARD OF NURSING TO DEVELOP A JOINT APPLICATION FOR COLLABORATIVE
AGREEMENTS BETWEEN COLLABORATING PHYSICIANS AND ADVANCED PRACTICE
NURSES.

AN ACT TO CREATE THE LONG-TERM CARE QUALITY IMPROVEMENT ACT.

TO CREATE AND FUND THE TRAUMA SYSTEM TRUST FUND.

AN ACT TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS ORTHOTICS, PROSTHETICS, AND PEDORTHICS
PRACTICE ACT OF 2007.

TO MODERNIZE ARKANSAS S RABIES CONTROL ACT.

AN ACT TO CLARIFY VARIOUS PROVISIONS OF THE LAW REGARDING PHARMACISTS

AND PHARMACIES AND TO CLARIFY THE REGULATORY AUTHORITY OF THE
ARKANSAS STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY.

TO AMEND THE JOB CLASSIFICATIONS OF EMPLOYEES OF STATE AGENCIES OR
DEPARTMENTS WHO PROVIDE FAMILY SERVICES, SOCIAL SERVICES, OR ADULT
PROTECTIVE SERVICES.

THE "RON HENSON EMPLOYER FAIRNESS ACT".

SPECIAL ORDER OF BUSINESS ON THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 12, 2009

Number
HB1108

Sponsor
L. Smith

Subtitle

AN ACT TO PREVENT PHYSICIANS FROM REFERRING PATIENTS TO MEDICAL IMAGING

ENTITIES IN WHICH THE PHYSICIANS HAVE A FINANCIAL INTEREST.

Notice: Silenceyour cell phones. Keep your personal conversationsto a minimum. Observerestrictions

designating areas as " Members and Staff Only"




DEFERRED BILLS

Number Sponsor Subtitle

HB1003 King AN ACT TO PROVIDE FOR THE INCLUSION OF PHYSICIANS, NURSES, AND OTHER
MEDICAL PERSONNEL IN THAT CLASSIFICATION OF MEDICAL PERSONNEL WHO CAN
USE EMERGENCY FLASHING LIGHTS ON THEIR VEHICLES IN EMERGENCY
SITUATIONS.

HB1113 D. Creekmore  THE PARTIAL-BIRTH ABORTION BAN ACT.



