AGENDA (Revised 02/02/2009) House Committee on Public Health, Welfare and Labor 87th General Assembly Regular Session, 2009

Tuesday, February 03, 2009 10:00 AM Room 130, State Capitol Little Rock, Arkansas

Rep. Gregg Reep, Chair Rep. Gene Shelby, Vice Chair Rep. Curren Everett Rep. Roy Ragland Rep. George Overbey Rep. Eddie Cooper Rep. Willie Hardy Rep. Pam Adcock Rep. Stephanie Flowers Rep. Mike Burris Rep. Nathan George Rep. John Paul Wells Rep. Fred Allen Rep. Billy Gaskill Rep. Eddie Hawkins Rep. Johnny Hoyt Rep. Lance Reynolds Rep. Jon Woods Rep. Clark Hall Rep. Tracy Pennartz

REGULAR AGENDA

Number	Sponsor	Subtitle
HB1134	Hall	THE HEALTH CARE ACCESS AND PRIMARY PROVIDER ACT.
SB58	Steele	AN ACT TO REPEAL ARKANSAS CODE 20-76-107 CONCERNING THE INDEPENDENT EVALUATOR FOR THE TEMPORARY ASSISTANCE FOR NEEDY FAMILIES PROGRAM.
HB1216	Shelby	AN ACT TO REQUIRE THE ARKANSAS STATE MEDICAL BOARD AND THE ARKANSAS STATE BOARD OF NURSING TO DEVELOP A JOINT APPLICATION FOR COLLABORATIVE AGREEMENTS BETWEEN COLLABORATING PHYSICIANS AND ADVANCED PRACTICE NURSES.
HB1232	Overbey	AN ACT TO CREATE THE LONG-TERM CARE QUALITY IMPROVEMENT ACT.
HB1238	Garner	TO CREATE AND FUND THE TRAUMA SYSTEM TRUST FUND.
HB1267	Shelby	AN ACT TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS ORTHOTICS, PROSTHETICS, AND PEDORTHICS PRACTICE ACT OF 2007.
HB1274	Adcock	TO MODERNIZE ARKANSAS S RABIES CONTROL ACT.
SB120	P. Malone	AN ACT TO CLARIFY VARIOUS PROVISIONS OF THE LAW REGARDING PHARMACISTS AND PHARMACIES AND TO CLARIFY THE REGULATORY AUTHORITY OF THE ARKANSAS STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY.
SB225	Bledsoe	TO AMEND THE JOB CLASSIFICATIONS OF EMPLOYEES OF STATE AGENCIES OR DEPARTMENTS WHO PROVIDE FAMILY SERVICES, SOCIAL SERVICES, OR ADULT PROTECTIVE SERVICES.
HB1275	J. Burris	THE "RON HENSON EMPLOYER FAIRNESS ACT".

SPECIAL ORDER OF BUSINESS ON THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 12, 2009		
Number	Sponsor	Subtitle
HB1108	L. Smith	AN ACT TO PREVENT PHYSICIANS FROM REFERRING PATIENTS TO MEDICAL IMAGING ENTITIES IN WHICH THE PHYSICIANS HAVE A FINANCIAL INTEREST.

Notice: Silence your cell phones. Keep your personal conversations to a minimum. Observe restrictions designating areas as "Members and Staff Only"

DEFERRED BILLS	DE	FF	RR	FD	BIL	LS
-----------------------	----	----	----	-----------	-----	----

Number	Sponsor	Subtitle
HB1003	King	AN ACT TO PROVIDE FOR THE INCLUSION OF PHYSICIANS, NURSES, AND OTHER
		MEDICAL PERSONNEL IN THAT CLASSIFICATION OF MEDICAL PERSONNEL WHO CAN
		USE EMERGENCY FLASHING LIGHTS ON THEIR VEHICLES IN EMERGENCY
		SITUATIONS.
HB1113	D. Creekmore	THE PARTIAL-BIRTH ABORTION BAN ACT.